507808094 03/20/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7855224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MALIK Y. KAHOOK	03/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET, 8TH FLOOR
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17954631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)397-0033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2143970030

Email: ljenkins@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 2950 N. HARDWOOD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111345-738398 CU5501H-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATOYA JENKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Latoya Jenkins/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=111345-738398 CU5501H-US1 - Executed Assignment Inventor - CU-c#page1.tif source=111345-738398 CU5501H-US1 - Executed Assignment Inventor - CU-c#page2.tif source=111345-738398 CU5501H-US1 - Executed Assignment Inventor - CU-c#page3.tif

PATENT 507808094 REEL: 063036 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 111345-738398 CU5501H-US1 Page 1 of 3

First Named Inventor: Craig Alan Cable, II

Title: SULCUS IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF USING THE

SAME

WHEREAS, I, Malik Y. Kahook, a United States citizen, c/o The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, Colorado 80203, have invented certain new and useful improvements and inventions as described in:

U.S. Patent Application No.: 17/954,631

Filing Date: September 28, 2022

Title: SULCUS IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME

U.S. PCT Patent Application No.: PCT/US2021/057104

Filing Date: October 28, 2021

Title: SULCUS IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 63/108,675

Filing Date: November 2, 2020

Title: DRUG DELIVERY SULCUS IMPLANT WITH OUTWARDLY BIASED DRUG

DEPOTS

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 63/106,847

Filing Date: October 28, 2020

Title: SULCUS IMPLANT AND U-LOOP HAPTICS

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 63/106,849

Filing Date: October 28, 2020

Title: SULCUS IMPLANT WITH AQUEOUS HUMOUR FLOW HOLES

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, a university of the State of Colorado, and having an address of 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, Colorado 80203 United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, including non-provisional, divisional applications, continuation applications, and foreign or domestic applications related thereto, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration or per employment agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I (the Assignors), by obligation of employment agreement or otherwise as required as of the date of filing the provisional application referenced above, transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, the above-identified patent applications, corresponding domestic applications (including original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and continuations-in-part, reexamination, or reissue patent or application), all corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I (the Assignors) authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument any additional filing date and application number related to the application named above when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection for a domestic application, in its own name if desired, and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 063036 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT

Attomey Docket No.: 111345-738398 CU5501H-US1

Page 2 of 3

Pirst Named Inventor: Craig Alan Cable, II

Title: SULCUS IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF USING THE

SAME

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, or my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the inventions in any and all countries.

Malik Y. Kahook

Date 3/7/23

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Colorado

COUNTY OF Adams

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary

Public,

this 7

day of 1

2022

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Gaylian Howard Notary Public - State of Colorado Notary ID 20024019289 MY Commission Expires Feb 23, 2027

PATENT

REEL: 063036 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: Page 3 of 3 111345-738398 CU5501H-US1 First Named Inventor: Craig Alan Cable, II THE: SULCUS IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF USING THE

SAME

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE

This Assignment is accepted by the Assignce, The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, evidenced by the following signature from an authorized representative of the Assignce:

	Signature
	Printed Name Mary Tapolsky
	Professional Capacity / Position Associate Director of Licensing Date 3/9/2023
CERTIFICATE OF ACKN	

W. other

STATE OF (: 88. COUNTY OF ALAMS Subscribed and swom to before me, a Notary this 🤇 day of Mecc

MICHAEL URBANIK Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID # 20224026688 My Commission Expires 07-08-2026

Notary Public (SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/20/2023

PATENT

REEL: 063036 FRAME: 0336